[No. 57, A.]

[Published March 16, 1880.]

CHAPTER 186.

AN ACT to provide for the publication of proceedings of county boards of supervisors.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. It shall be the duty of the board of Certified copy supervisors in each and every county in this state to of proceedings provide for the publication of a certified copy of its proceedings, in one or more newspapers published in such county, having a general circulation, said publication to be completed within sixty days after the adjournment of each and every session.

SECTION 2. If there be no newspaper published in Where no lecal such county having a general circulation, it shall be paper exists. the duty of such board of supervisors to procure such publication in some newspaper published in an adjoining county, having a general circulation in the county where such proceedings are had.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 11, 1880.

[No. 60, A.]

[Published March 17, 1880.]

CHAPTER 187.

AN ACT relating to and amendatory of section three thousand three hundred and twenty-six of chapter one hundred and forty-three, revised statutes of 1878, entitled of liens.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section three thousand three hundred Purchaser to twenty-six of the revised statutes is amended by add. receive aid in obtaining pos-ing thereto the following sentence, viz: And the sestion of prem-purchaser or purchasers at such sale shall be entited to ises. purchaser or purchasers at such sale shall be entited to a writ of assistance to obtain possession of the premises sold, in the same manner as is provided in section three thousand and twenty-five of chapter one hundred and thirty of the revised statutes.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 11, 1880.